(e) Sign restrictions: signage shall be restricted to that allowed in the B-1 zoning 

district, as set forth in the Code of the City of Richmond (2020), as amended, with the exception 

that (i) tenants of the shopping center who occupy in excess of thirty-five thousand (35,000) square 

feet of gross leasable area shall be permitted up to two hundred (200) square feet of permitted sign 

area and (ii) signs in excess of the square footage allowed in the B-1 zoning district, substantially 

as shown on the plans attached to this amendatory ordinance, may be authorized, provided that no